SPECIES

Snow Goose

Brant

Cackling Goose
Canada Goose
Trumpeter Swan
Wood Duck

Gadwall

Eurasian Wigeon
American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Shoveler
Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Canvasback
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup

scaup sp.

Harlequin Duck

Surf Scoter
White-winged Scoter
Black Scoter
Long-tailed Duck
Bufflehead
Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
goldeneye sp.
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-breastd Merganser
Ruddy Duck

Ruffed Grouse
California Quail
Ring-necked Pheasant
Red-throated Loon
Pacific Loon
Common Loon
Yellow-billed Loon
Pied-Billed Grebe
Horned Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
Western Grebe
grebe sp.

Brandt's Cormorant
Double-crstd Cormorant

TOTAL

19
1545
437
806
135

107
21
10789
4413
101
2215
660

84
398
30
16
150
790
133

464
1757
517

49
31
1518

206

22
155
40

173
76
23

19
323

RESULTS OF 2019 SEQUIM-DUNGENESS CHRISTMAS BIRD COUNT

SPECIES

Pelagic Cormorant
cormorant sp.

Great Blue Heron
Bald Eagle (ad.)
Bald Eagle (imm.)
Bald Eagle (uk age)
Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk
accipiter sp.
Red-tailed Hawk
hawk sp.

Virginia Rail

Sora

American Coot
Black Oystercatcher
Black-bellied Plover
Killdeer

Willet

Black Turnstone
Sanderling

Dunlin

Wilson's Snipe
sandpiper sp.
Common Murre
Pigeon Guillemot
Marbled Murrelet
Ancient Murrelet
Rhinoceros Auklet
Mew Gull

Ring-billed Gull
California Gull
Herring Gull

Iceland (Thayer's) Gull
Western Gull
Glaucous-winged Gull
W. X Glauc-wing Gull
gull sp.

Caspian Tern

Rock Pigeon
Eurasian Collar-Dove
Mourning Dove

Barn Owl

Western Screech Owl
Great-horned Owl
Northern Pygmy-Owl

TOTAL

159

73
124
34
20
33
16
34

74

22

45

323
109

12
408
3791
34
20
570
615
28
1180

290

13

605
1713
362

119
195
229
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SPECIES

Barred Owl
Short-eared Owl
Northern Saw-whet Owl
Anna's Hummingbird
Belted Kingfisher

Red-breastd Sapsucker

Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
No. Flicker (unk type)
Red-shafted Flicker
Intergr RS X YS Flicker
Pileated Woodpecker
American Kestrel
Merlin

Peregrine Falcon
falcon sp.

Northern Shrike
Hutton's Vireo
Canada Jay

Steller's Jay
California Scrub-Jay
Crow sp.

Common Raven
Black-capped Chickadee

Chestnut-bckd Chickadee

Bushtit

Red-breasted Nuthatch

Brown Creeper
Bewick's Wren

Pacific Wren

Marsh Wren

American Dipper
Golden-crownd Kinglet
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Western Bluebird
Hermit Thrush
American Robin
Varied Thrush
European Starling
American Pipit

Cedar Waxwing
Yellow-rumped Warbler
Yel-rumpd (Aud) Warbler

Yel-rumped (Myr) Warbler

Townsend's Warbler
Spotted Towhee

cw = Count Week (seen within three days before or after the count, but not on count day)
Underlined species = unusual species, rarely recorded on SDCBCs
Underlined numbers = extraordinary number of individuals for Sequim-Dungeness CBC, since 1975
L = Low count for the SDCBC

294

679
201
318
427
523
131
28
30
119
65

502

109

2944
85
1064

160
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SPECIES

Savannah Sparrow
Fox Sparrow

Song Sparrow
Lincoln's Sparrow
Swamp Sparrow
White-crowned Sparrow
Golden-crowned Spar.
sparrow sp.
Dark-eyed Junco (Or)
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Brewer's Blackbird
blackbird sp.
Brown-headed Cowbird
Purple Finch

House Finch

finch sp.

Pine Siskin

American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak
House Sparrow

TOTAL INDIVIDUALS
NO. OF SPECIES

Number of Observers
No. Feeder Watchers
Number of Parties
Miles on foot

Hours on foot

Miles by car

Hours by car

Miles by boat

Hrs by boat

Miles bicycle

Hours bicycle

Hours owling

Miles owling

Feeder Hours

Total Field Party-Hours

TOTAL

190
1067
19

247
741
15
2291
1208
44
289
30

61
807
16
3701
105
108
122

59783
140

110
21
41 to 44
143.1
162.0
417.9
62.4
37
5.2
36
8.8
13.8
70.8
92.0
238.4



